

Brevard County Sheriff's Office JAKE'S LAKE – APPLICATION FOR USE PERMIT

Date				
Applicant's Name				
Day Phone Even	ing Phone			_
Organization/Group Name (if applicable)				=
Non-Profit IRC Section 501(c)(3) Organization: ☐ Yes	□ No			
Applicant's position/connection with Organization/Group	(if applicable)			_
Mailing Address				_
Street/PO Box	City	State	Zip	
Event Date(s)	Estimated	Attendance		_
Dates required Type of Activity				_
Times (Including Preparation/Cleanup)				
Received Facility Rental Rules		· ·		
_	be completed l			
PERMIT CATEGORIES (CHECK ONE)	-	RECEIVED:		-
□ Category I Not-for-Profit/Exempt (501(c)(3) #) [Release, Hold Harn	nless & Indemnification Agre	eement - All A
□ Category II Other Government			nless & Indemnification Agre	eement - All N
	_	Copy of Insurance		
CONDITIONS (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE) (INSURANC ☐ Watercraft Used in Lake	CE REQUIRED)			
☐ Athletic events with physical contact				
☐ Archery				
□ BB/Pellet Gun				
☐ Other Government				
(A) Fees				
Facility Rental Fee: \$	(B) Deposits (Separa	te payment required)		
Additional Fees: \$		amage Deposit \$		
Employee Fee: \$		□ Check		
GRAND TOTAL \$			ate	
Receipt # Date	(C) Fees Waived			
Amount	(D) Deposits Waived			
☐ Cash☐ Check I am 18 years of age or over and understand as a reprand every participant of said function. I have read				
including "Jake's Lake Rules." I hereby waive any and official capacity as Sheriff of Brevard County, Brevard C employees and agents, arising out of any personal injuralso read the information on the second page of this peand I agree to all terms and conditions herein.	d all claims against the B county, the Brevard Count ry or property damage or	revard County Sheriff' y Sheriff's Office Char loss that is incurred of	s Office, Wayne Ivey, in his ity, Inc. and their respective during said function. I have	s e e
X		_		_
Applicant's Signature Date		Print Your Name	As Signed	
B.C.S.O. Approval		Title	Date	=

Page 1 of 2 CMF-1 04/07/2021

Brevard County Sheriff's Office – Youth Programs INFORMATION AND CONDITIONS FOR ISSUANCE OF USE PERMIT

Prior to granting a permit, the individual and/or organization sponsoring the activities or events shall agree to indemnify and hold Wayne Ivey, in his official capacity as Sheriff of Brevard County; Brevard County; and Brevard County Sheriff's Office Charity, Inc. ("RELEASED PARTY") harmless from any and all liability, claims, damages, expenses (including attorney fees), proceedings, and causes of action of every kind and nature arising out of or connected with said sponsor's use, occupation or control of Jake's Lake and the surrounding property, including any incidence of liability, claims, damages, or expenses that is a result of the RELEASED PARTY'S sole negligence. The sponsor shall further agree that it will, at its own expense, defend any and all actions, suits or proceedings, which may be brought against the RELEASED PARTY in connection with the use of Jake's Lake and the surrounding property from said sponsor's activities and will satisfy, pay, and discharge any and all judgments that may be entered against the RELEASED PARTY in any such proceeding.

Any material misrepresentation, whether written or oral, by a permit applicant on an application or during the application process, where the agency relied on such misrepresentation in granting a permit, shall be grounds for the agency's immediate revocation of such permit.

Five business days are required to communicate whether an applicant's permit is granted or denied and, if denied, the reason for such denial.

In any event, liability will be assumed by the sponsoring individual and/or organization with regard to any personal injury, liability, and/or property damage or loss arising from the activities of such sponsoring group or individual.

All persons granted a permit to use Jake's Lake and the surrounding property must agree to abide by all applicable established rules, regulations, laws and ordinances of state, federal, and county governments and their respective agencies.

Upon completion of the activity, the facility and adjacent area must be clean, orderly, and free of obstruction or litter.

Applicant shall be responsible for all costs associated with damages to Jake's Lake, the surrounding property and the tangible personal property provided therewith. These costs shall include all personnel hours, materials, and equipment required to complete repairs.

Applicant may initiate cancellation of a reservation not less than 5 working days prior to the scheduled use. Applicant will receive refund of all reservation and deposit fees (if applicable).

Applicants are required to carry General Comprehensive Liability Insurance, Fire Liability Insurance and Property Damage Insurance. A copy of applicant's insurance certificate must be provided. Also, the Brevard County Sheriff's Office and Brevard County must be named as additional insured on the Certificate of Insurance.

Each adult must sign a Release, Hold Harmless and Indemnification Agreement prior to using the Jake's Lake Facility. In addition, the legal guardian or parent of each minor must sign a Release, Hold Harmless and Indemnification Agreement on behalf of such minor. The Releases signed shall be governed by the laws of the State of Florida and any action brought to interpret or Enforce the Release(s) shall be brought exclusively in the appropriate state court situated in Brevard County. Nothing about this Agreement shall be considered a waiver of any rights or provisions found in Florida Statute section 768.28.

Insurance Provided By	
Copy of insurance is attached to application ☐ Yes ☐ No	
The organization must provide with this application a copy of the determination letter issued by the Internal Revenue Service confirming that your organization is an organization described in Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986.	е
Copy of the IRS favorable determination letter is attached to application $\ \square$ Yes $\ \square$ No	

CMF-1 04/07/2021 Page 2 of 2